 Adjusted for other non recurring revenue and costs, including overhead differences

from historical allocations

ADJUSTED PRO FORMA HIGHLIGHTS

 Pro Forma Net Sales were $618.7 million, adjusted to $603.8 million

 PAH contributed Product Nets Sales of $90.1 million, adjusted to $75.2 million

 Pro Forma Gross Profit Margin was 21.1%, adjusted to 21.2%

 Pro Forma PAH Gross Profit Margin was 52.5%, adjusted to 59.4%

 Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA(1) was $56.3 million, adjusted to $58.5 million

 PAH contributed Adjusted EBITDA(1) of $14.8 million, adjusted to $17.0 million

 PAH acquisition closed on July 8, 2019

 Purchase price was $185 Million

 This presentation provides combined company pro forma financial information as well as combined pro

forma as adjusted financial information reflecting additional operational adjustments described below.

ACQUISITION OF PERRIGO ANIMAL HEALTH

Notes: 1 - Non-GAAP financial measure.  See the Appendix of this presentation for a reconciliation of the most comparable GAAP measure.

OPERATIONAL ADJUSTMENTS TO COMBINED PRO FORMA
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA

PetIQ | 2019

5

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL DATA*

HISTORICAL

$ IN MILLIONS PETIQ PAH RECLASS ADJUSTMENTS PRO FORMA

NET SALES $528.6 $91.9 ($1.8) $618.7

COST OF SALES $445.3 $65.4 ($1.8) $(20.8) $488.1

GROSS PROFIT $83.3 $26.5 $20.8 $130.6

G&A $72.3 $36.0 $0.3 $108.6

OPERATING INCOME $7.7 ($182.0) $20.4 ($153.8)

OTHER INCOME AND
TAX

($7.7) $13.8 ($7.3) ($1.1)

NET INCOME $0.1 ($168.1) $13.2 ($154.9)

ADJ EBITDA $41.5 $14.8 $56.3

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

Notes: * See PetIQ's Form 8-K/A filed with the SEC on September 18, 2019, which include (i) audited combined financial statements of PAH as of and for the years ended December 31, 2018 and 2017 and unaudited condensed
combined financial statements as of March 30, 2019 and for the periods ended March 30, 2019 and March 31, 2018 and (ii) unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of March 31, 2019 and unaudited pro
forma condensed combined statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2018 and the period ended March 31, 2019
 See the Appendix of this presentation for a reconciliation of pro forma Adjusted EBITDA to pro forma net income for the year ended December 31, 2018

PetIQ | 2019

6

OPERATIONAL ADJUSTMENTS*

OPERATIONAL ADJUSTMENTS AS ADJUSTED

$ IN MILLIONS PRO FORMA
DISTRIBUTION

CONTRACT
LOST

DISTRIBUTION
CORPORATE

ALLOC
NON-RECURRING

LEGAL
PRO FORMA

SALES $618.7 ($6.6) ($8.2) $603.8

COST OF SALES $488.1 ($4.5) ($7.7) $475.9

GROSS PROFIT $130.6 ($2.1) ($0.5) $128.0

G&A $108.6 ($1.2) ($0.5) ($2.4) ($0.7) $103.8

OPERATING INCOME ($153.8) ($0.9) $2.4 $0.7 ($151.6)

OTHER INCOME ($1.1) ($1.1)

NET INCOME ($154.9) ($0.9) $2.4 $0.7 ($152.7)

ADJ EBITDA $56.3 ($0.9) $2.4 $0.7 $58.5

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA, AS ADJUSTED
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

Notes: * See PetIQ's Form 8-K/A filed with the SEC on September 18, 2019, which include (i) audited combined financial statements of PAH as of and for the years ended December 31, 2018 and
2017 and unaudited condensed combined financial statements as of March 30, 2019 and for the periods ended March 30, 2019 and March 31, 2018 and (ii) unaudited pro forma condensed
combined balance sheet as of March 31, 2019 and unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2018 and the period ended March 31,

[…]

CONTRACT

DISCONTINUED
OPERATIONS

CORPORATE
ALLOCATIONS

NON RECURRING
LEGAL

PRO FORMA ADJ
EBITDA, AS
ADJUSTED

$56.3 $58.5

DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS CORPORATE ALLOCATIONS NON RECURRING LEGAL

($’S IN MILLIONS)

2018 ADJ PRO FORMA EBITDA

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

In addition to gross profit
impact of $2.1 million
outlined on the prior slide,
stranded costs totaling $1.2
million in G&A also were
removed, resulting in an
overall adjustment to
earnings of $.9 million.
Examples of these costs
include unallocated overhead
and marketing spend.

Corporate allocations were
adjusted to remove parent
company allocations from
Perrigo, offset by estimated
costs to run the business
under a PetIQ ownership.

Adjustments represent the
removal of expenses
associated legal cases,
settlements, and other legal
matters considered one time
or non recurring in nature.

In addition to gross profit
impact of $0.5 million
outlined on the prior slide,
stranded costs totaling $0.5
million in G&A also were
removed, resulting in a
minimal impact to earnings.

8

9

APPENDIX

PetIQ | 2019

10

HISTORICAL

$ IN MILLIONS PETIQ PAH RECLASS & ADJUSTMENTS PRO FORMA

NET INCOME $0.1 ($168.1) $13.2 ($154.8)

INCOME TAXES ($0.7) ($13.6) ($5.1) ($19.4)

DEPRECIATION AND
AMORTIZATION

$11.9 $23.4 ($20.4) $14.9

INTEREST $8.0 - $12.4 $20.4

EBITDA $19.3 ($158.3) - ($139.0)

ACQUISITION & STOCK COMP $9.7 $0.6 - $10.3

SAME STORE ADJ, INTEGRATION
AND LAUNCH EXP

$8.8 - - $8.8

OTHER $3.7 $172.5 - $176.2

ADJ EBITDA $41.5 $14.8 - $56.3

Notes:  Other items Non recurring Royalty, Fair value adjustment of contingent note, corporate allocation adjustment, and removal of impairment charges at PAH, Adjustments reflect non recurring legal and the net of
corporate allocation adjustment

2018 PRO FORMA ADJUSTED EBITDA RECONCILIATION

11